being Counts One (1) through Six (6) and one

Count of Carrying And Using A Firearm During A "Crime Of Violence"

in violation of, 18 U.S.C. §924(c)(1)(A) of which is Count Seven

(7). See Doc. 136, 151-152.

That on or about September 17, 2013 the Court sentenced 

the Petitioner to two hundred sixty four (264) Months of impris­

onment consisting of a term of one hundred eighty (180) Months 

on each of Counts One (1) through Six (6) to run concurrently - and 

statutorily mandated - with a consecutive term of eighty-four (84)

Months on Count Seven (7).